
RESOLUTION NO. R26-46 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA, APPROVING FIVE-YEAR CONTRACT WITH 
DIGITAL-ALLY IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $227,809.50 FOR BODY-
WORN AND IN-CAR CAMERA SERVICE; A COPY OF WHICH IS 
ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN. 

WHEREAS, the City desires to extend its contract with Digital-Ally for body-worn 
and in-car camera service for five additional years; and 

WHEREAS, the City utilized Digital-Ally body-worn and in-car camera systems 
under a five-year lease-to-own agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the agreement concludes in 2026 and the City will take ownership of 
the camera equipment; however, the replacement warranty and cloud-based storage for 
all recorded video will expire upon such ownership; and 

WHEREAS, Digital-Ally is the only vendor fully compatible with the camera 
equipment and extension of the service agreement will insure continuity of operations, 
evidence retention, and equipment reliability.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF COLUMBUS, NEBRASKA that the five-year contract with Digital-Ally in the total 
amount of $227,809.50 for body-worn and in-car camera service, a copy of which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved. 

This resolution shall repeal all resolutions or portions thereof in conflict herewith. 

INTRODUCED BY COUNCIL MEMBER _________________________________ 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS ____ DAY OF _______________________, 2026. 

________________________________ 
MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

____________________________ 
CITY CLERK 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

________________________ 
CITY ATTORNEY  

DRAFT
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Video Solution Subscription Program   

Contract Creation Date : 03/9/2026
 

Account: Bill To:  Ship To:  

COLNE1 

Columbus Police Department 

Doug Molczyk 

2419 14th Street 

Columbus, NE 68601 

Columbus Police Department 

Accounts Payable 

2419 14th Street 

Columbus, NE 68601 

Columbus Police Department 

Doug Molczyk 

2419 14th Street 

Columbus, NE 68601 

  
 

The Terms of The Quote Are Incorporated Into This Contract. 
 

Quote#_QUO-05422-W9W7P6 
  
* Purchasing Upfront - Project Total for 5% Discount / Customer 
Loyalty Discount 

 
 

 

  

Annual Subscription Breakdown: 
(1st Year Includes Hardware, Licenses, and Freight)  

  

1st Year=$ 46,313.90 

 

2nd Year=$ 45,373.90 

 

3rd Year=$ 45,373.90 

 

4th Year=$ 45,373.90 

 

5th Year=$ 45,373.90 

 

5-Year Total = $ 227,809.50 

 
This Contract is Effective Only if Signed Within 30 Days of the Creation Date! 

Length of Agreement -- 60 Months (5 year)                                          Billing Frequency -- ☒ annually 

Pmt due – Net 30 Terms from Fulfillment 

 

Initial Pmt Amt:  $227,809.50 due Net 30   
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VIDEO SOLUTIONS SUBSCRIPTION PROGRAM STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

The Video Solutions Subscription Program Quotation (“Quotation”) attached hereto will be subject to and governed by the 
following Standard Terms and Conditions (“Agreement”) if and when such Quotation is accepted and agreed to by 
Customer (“Customer” or “you”) and Digital Ally, Inc. (“Digital Ally” or “we”).     

1. The VUVAULT.COM®, FleetVu-Manager™, and/or the evo.VuVault®.com programs (each a “Program” herein) are 
designed to be event recording programs offered by Digital Ally that use an Internet-based software application, 
including cloud storage capabilities, powered and/or owned by Digital Ally and/or its designated cloud service 
provider(s). Digital Ally’s event recording hardware (“Equipment”) leased or purchased as part of the Program 
pursuant to this Agreement is intended to collect and record events chosen by each customer.  Under the Program 
design, the data, when recorded by firmware in the Equipment, is transmitted to, and stored on, cloud servers 
pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, based upon options selected by the customer (“Subscription Plan”), 
utilizing the internet to access each customer's account on the Digital Ally website (“Website Account”). Your 
Quotation will show the Subscription Plan you have selected, which includes the amount of cloud-based storage in 
your Subscription Plan. With the Program, you will be charged a “Subscription Fee” for the goods and services 
included in the Subscription Plan you have selected, which will be available for customers to deploy in accordance 
with the terms of this Agreement. 

2. Digital Ally leases or sells, as applicable, the Equipment to Customer, and Customer leases or buys the Equipment 
from Digital Ally, in each case on the terms, and subject to the conditions, described in this Agreement. Customer will 
use the Equipment solely as permitted herein, in a careful and proper manner, in full compliance with all applicable 
laws and regulations. 

3. Digital Ally hereby provides a limited license to Customer to utilize the Website Account, Digital Ally software and 
services, and Subscription Plan as described herein, subject to our Website Services and Cloud Storage License 
Agreement (“License”) which is published by Digital Ally on the Digital Ally Website and which License is hereby 
incorporated into this Agreement. Licensee shall use the Software and Services (as defined in the License), the 
Equipment, and the Subscription, in a careful and proper manner, in full compliance with all applicable laws and 
regulations, including those dealing with the use, purchase and distribution of the Subscription components, including 
the Software, Services, and Equipment (collectively, “Components”).  Customer agrees at all times to comply with all 
United States laws or regulations, as they may exist from time to time, regarding export licenses or the control or 
regulation of exportation or re-exportation of products or technical data sold or supplied to Customer. Without limiting 
the generality of the foregoing, Customer specifically agrees not to resell any Components leased or purchased 
hereunder to any party, if such a sale would constitute a violation of any laws or regulations of the United States. In 
conformity with the FCPA, Customer represents and warrants that neither Customer, nor any of its directors or any of 
its members, managers, officers, employees, or agents is an official agent, or employee of any foreign government or 
governmental agency or political party. Customer agrees to promptly notify Digital Ally of the occurrence of any event 
which would render the foregoing representation and warranty incorrect or misleading. In addition, Customer will at all 
times comply with all applicable laws of the United States concerning foreign corrupt practices or which in any 
manner prohibits the giving of anything of value to any official, agents or employee of any government, governmental 
agency, political party or any officer, employee, or agent thereof.   Unless a specific provision of the License contains 
a different or superseding term regarding the Software and Services (in which case that provision shall apply to the 
Software and Services only), the general provisions of this Agreement apply equally to the License. 

4. Customer will pay Digital Ally the Total Payment Amount at the time and manner set forth in the Quotation (including 
the Subscription Fee) without deduction or set-off. The Total Payment Amount must be paid to Digital Ally at the 
address noted on the Quotation unless a different method of payment is set forth in the Quotation.  In the event 
Customer fails to make any part of the Total Payment Amount when due, Digital Ally may assess a late charge equal 
to 1 ½% per month of the amount past due, or the highest rate then permitted by law, whichever is less, in addition to 
Digital Ally's other rights under this Agreement. Customer must also reimburse Digital Ally for its costs incurred 
(including internal administrative expenses and reasonable attorneys’ fees) in the collection of all past due payments 
comprising the Total Payment Amount. 

5. Customer acknowledges that the Equipment is, and at all times will remain during the Term designated in the 
Quotation (“Term”), the sole and exclusive property of Digital Ally, unless and until the Equipment is paid in full. 
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Customer agrees, at any time to do or cause to be done, all acts, and to execute and deliver, all such documents as 
may be reasonably requested in order to protect Digital Ally’s ownership interest in the Equipment during the Term, 
including the filing of financing statements as necessary to perfect its interest. After payment of the Total Payment 
Amount at the expiration of the Term (“Expiration”) or earlier, Customer will own the Equipment, however, if this 
Agreement is terminated for any reason prior to full payment for the Equipment, all Equipment will be returned to 
Digital Ally at the Customer’s cost.  Furthermore, upon Expiration or termination of the Term, Customer will 
discontinue its utilization of and relinquish its use of the License, and all of its rights and access to the Digital Ally 
Website and Program Software and services. 
 

6.  “Customer Information” is the content which Customer transmits to its Program Account, including the audio and 
video transmissions and meta data recorded by Customer on Digital Ally’s event recording hardware. Customer 
Information is Customer’s exclusive property, including any related intellectual property rights. Customer is solely 
responsible for (i) the development, maintenance, use, and retention of its Customer Information; (ii) preserving and 
backing up Customer Information during and beyond the Term; (iii) complying with the terms of this Agreement and 
all applicable laws, including copyright laws and import and export control laws and regulations, (iv) any claims 
relating to its Customer Information and its use, including claims by third parties; and (v) for insuring that Customer or 
its licensors own all right, title, and interest in and to the Customer Information. Customer agrees to be solely 
responsible for, and to adhere to, reasonable retention practices suitable to its business and/or government needs 
and requirements and will adhere to state statute of limitations before for deleting Customer Information. Metadata is 
proprietary to Digital Ally, and Customer understands that any metadata contained in the Customer Information will 
not be accessible to Customer without VUVAULT.COM®, FleetVu-Manager™, and/or the evo.VuVault®.com 
programs that permit Customer access to Digital Ally’s Internet based back- office storage solution, whether during or 
after the Term. If Customer wishes to continue to access the metadata in its Customer Information for archival 
purposes, as there is no viewer software recorder available, Customer may continue to subscribe to 
VUVAULT.COM®, FleetVu-Manager™, and/or the evo.VuVault®.com programs as its video  retention  solution,  
subject  to  the  terms  and  conditions  of  this  Agreement. 
 

7. Upon expiration or termination of the Subscription, or at such other time agreed to by Digital Ally, if Customer 
requests that Digital Ally provide assistance to Customer in downloading its audio and video files onto a Customer 
Device in MP4 format (“Download Assistance”), Digital Ally may provide such assistance for an additional fee, which 
will be quoted at the time of the request, unless earlier quoted. The files that may be downloaded (to the extent 
accessible) with this Download Assistance will be the files as originally configured. Metadata will be included in the 
data download, but Customer will not be able to interpret the metadata without a Program Subscription. Customer 
created segmented and redacted video may be available using this process but Customer notes and information from 
customer’s “cases” section will not be available. The Download Assistance offered hereunder may be provided to 
Customer in Digital Ally’s discretion and in accordance with Digital Ally’s then current Statement of Work terms. Any 
Download Assistance that Digital Ally agrees to provide to Customer shall be provided on an “As Is” and “As 
Available” basis. DIGITAL ALLY MAKES, AND CUSTOMER RECEIVES, NO WARRANTIES, 
REPRESENTATIONS, OR GUARANTEES OF ANY KIND ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO ANY DOWNLOAD 
ASSISTANCE, OR RESULTS INVOLVED THEREUNDER, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY, OR IN 
ANY COMMUNICATION WITH CUSTOMER, AND DIGITAL ALLY SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ANY IMPLIED 
WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR ARISING FROM 
USAGE OF TRADE OR COURSE OF DEALING OR PERFORMANCE. Once Customer Information (including video) 
is transferred to Customer, Customer is solely responsible for the integrity and long-term storage of the Customer 
Information, as well as all matters relating to chain of custody of such transferred Customer Information. The 
Customer Information Download, if supplied hereunder, will be an MP4 file, of a type that can be played on a media 
player/VLC, unless other playback options are separately negotiated by Customer and Digital Ally at the time of 
service, at additional cost to be determined at the time. Once Customer Information is transferred to Customer via a 
Download pursuant to this Paragraph, Digital Ally will keep a backup of the Customer Information for seven (7) days 
or until Digital Ally verifies that Customer has received the Customer Information backup, whichever time period is 
shorter, after which such Customer Information will be permanently removed from the Program storage solution, 
unless a court order prevents the deletion. Unless download assistance is requested pursuant to this Section, 
Customer Information at termination shall be available as provided in Section 15 of the License.    
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8. If Customer fails to pay any amounts due under this Agreement when due, and fails to cure such payment breach 
within 10 days after Digital Ally's written notice to Customer concerning such breach, or if Customer is otherwise in 
breach of this Agreement, including without limitation pursuant to Section 13, then Digital Ally may take any one or 
more of the following actions, in its sole discretion: (a) declare the aggregate Total Payment Amount due during the 
Term to be immediately due and payable upon written notice to Customer, (b) sue for and recover the Total Payment 
Amount due during the Term and other amounts then or thereafter owing to Digital Ally under this Agreement, (c) if 
the Equipment is not fully paid for, take possession of the Equipment, without demand or notice to Customer, 
wherever it is located, without any court order or other process of law (Customer waives all damages occasioned by 
such repossession), (d) terminate this Agreement, (e) disallow access to and utilization of the Digital Ally Website 
and/or Subscription services, and (f) pursue any other remedy available at law or in equity.  Notwithstanding any 
repossession or any other action that Digital Ally may take, Customer will be and remain liable for the full 
performance of its obligations under this Agreement. All of Digital Ally's remedies are cumulative and may be 
exercised concurrently or separately. 

9. Customer must keep the Equipment and other Components free and clear of all liens until fully paid for. Customer 
must report and pay when due all license and registration fees, assessments, sales use and property taxes, and other 
taxes, fees and governmental charges similar or dissimilar to the foregoing, arising out of the possession, use or 
operation of the Components during the Term, together with any penalties or interest, that are imposed by any 
federal, state or local government or any agency, or department thereof, upon either the Components or the use, 
operation or leasing of the Components during the Term, and whether or not assessed against or in the name of 
Customer or Digital Ally. 

10. Digital Ally will use commercially reasonable efforts to comply with Customer’s shipping instructions. Unless 
otherwise stated by Digital Ally in a Quotation, all shipments will be F.O.B. Destination, with shipping costs and 
insurance fees, if any, to be paid by Customer and included in Digital Ally’s invoice to Customer. If Customer’s 
shipping account is utilized, such shipments will be shipped F.O.B. Origin. Digital Ally is not responsible for any duty 
or customs fees and Customer may be invoiced separately for these charges.  

11. Purchased Equipment and other purchased Components will be deemed accepted upon the earlier of Customer’s 

formal acceptance of the Components or the expiration of 30 days from delivery of the Components (“Acceptance of 

the Components”). If Customer discovers upon initial inspection of the Components that (a) some or all of the 

Components are defective or (b) that the Components delivered do not conform to Customer’s order, Customer must 

promptly notify Digital Ally of its rejection of the Components within 30 days from the delivery date, after which notice 

Digital Ally shall have a reasonable opportunity to cure any non-conformance with Customer’s order. Claims for 

shortages in shipment or claims for damage to Components during shipping will not be considered unless written 

notice is given to Digital Ally within 10 days from date of receipt of the Components. All Components must be 

inspected prior to disposing of packaging materials, with packing materials to be maintained if there is a claim for 

damage during shipping. 

 

12. Digital Ally will not be liable to Customer for any loss, damage, delay, or failure of delivery resulting from causes that 

are beyond Digital Ally’s reasonable control, including those delays arising from product manufacture and shipping 

(each, a “force majeure”).   

 

13. During the Term, Customer will not be liable for any cost of repairs or replacement of the Equipment pursuant to 

the Warranty, unless repairs or the need to replace the Equipment is a result of abuse, accident, unauthorized use, 

or destruction while in the possession of the Customer. 

 

14. Customer assumes, and will bear all risk of loss or damage to the Components from the date of delivery. Customer 

will carry insurance against loss or damage by fire, theft, explosion, and all other hazards and risks ordinarily 

subject to extended coverage insurance for the full fair replacement value of the Components. Customer assumes 

all responsibility for its use of, and the results of using, the Equipment, Software, and Services delivered as part of 

the Subscription. 
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15. Termination or expiration of this Agreement will not relieve either party of obligations that by their nature or terms 

survive such termination or Expiration, including but not limited to, obligation to make all payments that have or will 

become due under this Agreement, and the obligations in Sections 8, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, and 20 of the Agreement. 

 

16. If Digital Ally learns: (i) that the Software, Services, or Equipment are being used by anyone without authorization; (ii) 

that the Software, Services, or Equipment are being used for any unauthorized purpose; (iii) if Customer breaches its 

obligation to protect Digital Ally's Confidential Information or engages in an act prohibited under this the Agreement or 

the License, or  (iv) if use of the Software, Services, or Equipment violates applicable law, Digital Ally may 

immediately and without notice of any kind, at its option, temporarily suspend Customer's access to the Software, 

Services, and Equipment, or may terminate the Agreement and License, and in either case, may exercise all of its 

legal and equitable rights and remedies for such breaches, including without limitation Digital Ally's rights and 

remedies set forth in Section 8. Subject to the foregoing and to Section 8, this Agreement may be terminated: (i) by 

either party on thirty (30) days written notice (“Notice Period”) to the other party following a material breach of the 

Agreement or License if the other party fails to cure such breach during the Notice Period. Digital Ally, by written 

notice, may terminate the Agreement and License any time, in whole or in part, without cause and/or for its 

convenience, and such termination shall not constitute a default. In such event, Digital Ally shall be entitled to 

payment for the Subscription Plan in effect up to the time of said termination, and Digital Ally shall return to Customer 

any advance payments made for such Subscription Plan. With at least 60 days written notice, Customer may 

terminate this Agreement any time, in whole or in part, without cause, and such termination shall not constitute a 

default, so long as Customer completes its payments due under this Agreement for the Services during the then 

current Term, including for its then current Cloud Storage Plan and Options, and also fulfills its surviving obligations 

hereunder. Upon termination of the Agreement and License for any reason by either party, Customer Information at 

termination shall be available as provided in Section 15 of the License; Digital Ally is not obligated to otherwise 

maintain Customer's information contained in Customer’s Website Account unless required by a court, or other 

government entity, with jurisdiction over this Agreement. Upon termination of the Agreement and License for any 

reason by either party, and other than as expressly provided herein or in the License, Customer shall immediately 

cease use of the Services, and the Software, and any Equipment not yet paid for, and at Digital Ally’s expense, return 

to Digital Ally all Confidential Information ( as defined in the License), including all copies thereof, then in its 

possession or custody or control, and certify in writing as to such action. 

 

17. Unless you are a government agency located in the United States and are prohibited by applicable law from 

indemnifying Digital Ally, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, Customer will defend, indemnify, and hold 

harmless Digital Ally, its directors, officers, shareholders, agents, employees, successors and assigns (collectively, 

the “Indemnified Parties”), from and against any third party claims for damages, losses, costs, and expenses 

(including reasonable attorneys’ fees) arising out of or relating to: (i) Customer's use of the Equipment, Software, and 

Services leased and/or licensed under this Agreement and the License, including any claim that Customer or its 

agents, employees, or authorized users used the Equipment, Software, or Services for unauthorized or illegal 

monitoring, or negligently; (ii) any breach by Customer of this Agreement or the License, including engaging in any 

prohibited conduct hereunder or thereunder; or (iii) Customer's breach or violation of applicable law. 

 

18. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL DIGITAL ALLY OR ITS SUBSIDIARIES, AND THEIR RESPECTIVE 

OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, AGENTS, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, SHAREHOLDERS, MEMBERS, 

SUBCONTRACTORS OR LICENSORS (COLLECTIVELY, THE DIGITAL ALLY PARTIES”), BE LIABLE FOR ANY 

INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES, OR FOR LOSS OF PROFITS, 

REVENUE, TIME, OPPORTUNITY OR DATA, WHETHER IN AN ACTION IN CONTRACT, TORT, PRODUCT 

LIABILITY, STATUTE, EQUITY OR OTHERWISE, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF THOSE 

DAMAGES. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL DIGITAL ALLY OR THE DIGITAL ALLY PARTIES’ 

CUMULATIVE LIABILITY UNDER THIS AGREEMENT EXCEED THE AMOUNT PAID BY CUSTOMER TO 

DIGITAL ALLY DURING THE SIX (6) MONTHS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE EARLIEST EVENT GIVING 

RISE TO THE DAMAGES. EACH CLAUSE OF THIS SECTION IS SEPARATE FROM THE OTHERS AND FROM 

THE REMEDY LIMITATIONS AND EXCLUSIONS ELSEWHERE IN THIS AGREEMENT AND WILL APPLY 

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY FAILURE OF ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF A REMEDY OR TERMINATION OF THIS 

AGREEMENT. 

 



 

 

   - 5 - 
 

19. Limited Warranty; Warranty Disclaimer.  Digital Ally's Equipment and Software will be repaired, replaced, or 

upgraded, in the discretion of Digital Ally, at Digital Ally's premises during the Term in accordance with the Limited 

Warranty pertaining to the Equipment, attached hereto, and in accordance with the License pertaining to the Software 

and Website services provided by Digital Ally as part of the Subscription (“Warranty”). Customer shall be responsible 

for the installation of any such repaired, replaced or upgraded Equipment or Software, at Customer's expense. 

EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH IN THIS SECTION, DIGITAL ALLY MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES 

AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY, OR OTHERWISE, 

INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, NON-INFRINGEMENT, FITNESS FOR A 

PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND WARRANTIES IMPLIED FROM A COURSE OF DEALING, COURSE OF 

PERFORMANCE OR USAGE OF TRADE. DIGITAL ALLY DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THE EQUIPMENT, 

SOFTWARE, SERVICES, OR ANY GOODS, SERVICES, OR DELIVERABLES PROVIDED HEREUNDER WILL 

OPERATE UNINTERRUPTED OR ERROR FREE OR ACHIEVE ANY INTENDED RESULTS. 

 

20. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Kansas without 

regard to its choice of law principles. Any action arising from or relating to this Agreement must be brought in the 

District Court of Johnson County, Kansas (and its appellate courts) or in the U.S. District Court for the District of 

Kansas (and its appellate courts), and the parties hereby irrevocably consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of, and 

venue in, such courts.   Each party irrevocably and unconditionally waives any right it may have to a trial by jury  in  

respect  of  any  legal  action  arising  out  of  or  relating  to  this  Agreement  or the  transactions contemplated 

hereby. 

 

21. If Customer’s Subscription includes participation in Digital Ally’s Advance Exchange Equipment Program on Digital 

Ally hardware, offered in conjunction with the Warranty, during the term of the Warranty, Digital Ally will send 

Customer the replacement Equipment replaced pursuant to the terms of the Warranty in advance of receiving the 

Equipment Digital Ally has agreed in writing to replace for Customer (“Replaced Equipment”). In such case, 

Customer expressly understands, accepts, and agrees that: (i) Customer is solely responsible for both the removal 

and preservation of the data previously stored on, or gathered in connection with, the Replaced Equipment; (ii) 

Customer will follow all Digital Ally and carrier shipping rules in returning the Replaced Equipment to Digital Ally; (iii) 

the return of the Replaced Equipment is final, and that by participating in the Advance Exchange Program, ownership 

of the Replaced Equipment is transferred irrevocably to Digital Ally immediately; (iv) the Replaced Equipment will not 

be returned to Customer under any circumstances, and Customer is irrevocably transferring the Replaced Equipment 

to Digital Ally with no possibility of return; (v) Customer is giving Digital Ally permission to destroy, utilize, re-sell, 

lease, or dispose of the Replaced Equipment in Digital Ally's sole discretion; and (vi) Customer will ship the Replaced 

Equipment back to Digital Ally within thirty (30) days of Customer’s receiving Customer’s replacement. If Customer fail 

to return the Replaced Equipment to Digital Ally within such thirty (30) day period, Digital Ally may, in its sole 

discretion, immediately suspend Customer’s participation in the Advance Exchange Program for such breach, until 

Customer either: (i) returns the Replaced Equipment to Digital Ally; or (ii) pays to Digital Ally the purchase price of the 

new Equipment that was sent to replace the Replaced Product. If Customer fails to return the Replaced Equipment to 

Digital Ally for a period exceeding ninety (90) days, Digital Ally may, in its sole discretion, immediately terminate 

Customer’s participation in the Advance Exchange Program, with no further opportunity to cure the breach, as well as 

remaining obligated to pay to Digital Ally the purchase price of the new Equipment that was sent to replace the 

Replaced Product. When returning the Replaced Equipment, Customer must return all parts and accessories 

comprising of the Replaced Equipment, exclusive of wiring, or Customer will be responsible for payment of that part of 

the Replaced Equipment not returned, which will be charged on a pro-rata basis in accordance with the value that 

Digital Ally in its discretion assigns to the parts and accessories not returned. 

 

22. If Digital Ally agrees in writing to accept the return of previously purchased Equipment from Customer  and offers 

Customer an Equipment credit memo (“Credit Memo”) in exchange thereof to be applied to a future purchase by 

Customer from Digital Ally (“Credit Memo Program”), the Credit Memo Program is subject to the following additional 

rules. Customer expressly understand, accept and agree that: (i) Customer are solely responsible for both the 

removal and preservation of the data previously stored on, or gathered in connection with, the products and 

equipment being traded (“Traded Equipment”); (ii) Customer will follow all Digital Ally and carrier shipping rules in 

returning the Traded Equipment to Digital Ally; (iii) the trade-in transaction described in this section is final and that by 

Customer’s accepting the Credit Memo Program, ownership of Traded Equipment is transferred irrevocably to Digital 
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Ally immediately, the Traded Equipment will not be returned to Customer under any circumstances, and Customer are 

irrevocably transferring the Traded Equipment to Digital Ally with no possibility of return; and (iv) Customer are giving 

Digital Ally permission to destroy, utilize, re-sell, lease, or dispose of the Traded Equipment in Digital Ally's sole 

discretion. No Credit Memo will be issued to Customer in advance of the receipt by Digital Ally of the Traded 

Equipment, and Customer agrees and acknowledged that the Credit Memo cannot be exchanged for cash, cannot be 

transferred, nor can it be applied to anything other than a future purchase by Customer from Digital Ally. When 

returning the Traded Equipment, Customer must further comply with all return shipping requirements set forth by 

Digital Ally in writing in order to receive the Credit Memo.  

  

23. Any cause of action or claim Customer may have arising out of or relating to this Agreement must be commenced 

within one (1) year after the cause of action accrues, otherwise, such cause of action or claim is permanently barred. 

 

24. This Agreement and the agreements and policies referenced herein, including the License, Digital Ally Website Terms 

Of Use, Privacy Policy, the Quotation, Digital Ally sales invoices, and the Warranty (collectively, the “Program 

Documents”), constitute the entire agreement and understanding of the parties with respect to the transactions 

contemplated under this Program, and supersedes all prior agreements, arrangements and understandings of the 

parties, whether written or verbal, with respect to the subject matter of this Agreement. This Agreement may not be 

amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified (including any waiver of a right, power, or privilege) except in a writing 

executed by Digital Ally and Customer. If any provision of the Agreement or License is deemed illegal or otherwise 

unenforceable, that provision shall be severed and the remainder of the Agreement or License shall remain in full 

force and effect if the essential provisions of such Program Document remains valid, legal and enforceable. The 

waiver of any breach, right, or election of any remedy in one instance, by either party, shall not affect, nor constitute a 

waiver of, any breach, rights, or remedies in another instance. A waiver shall be effective only if made in writing and 

signed by an authorized representative of the party against whom the waiver is sought to be enforced. No failure or 

delay in exercising any right or remedy or requiring the satisfaction of any condition under this Agreement or the 

License, and no act, omission, or course of dealing between the parties operates as a waiver or estoppel of any right, 

remedy, or condition. 

 

25. Customer cannot assign this Agreement or transfer or sublease any of the Components  during the Term without 

Digital Ally's prior written consent. This Agreement will be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the successors 

and permitted assigns of Customer and Digital Ally. Nothing expressed or referred to in this Agreement will be 

construed to give any person other than the parties to the Agreement any legal or equitable right, remedy or claim 

under or with respect to this Agreement or any of the Components, except such rights as will inure to a successor or 

permitted assignee under this Section. 

 

26. This Agreement and the License require that Customer appoint a primary administrator (“Primary Administrator”) 

with the technical knowledge necessary to install and perform routine maintenance on the Components, to make 

firmware updates and fixes, and to perform Component upgrades for and basic troubleshooting on the Components.  

Unless Customer provides written notice to Digital Ally that another person shall be the Primary Administrator, the 

person named in the Quotation shall be the Primary Administrator. 

 

27. Any pronoun used in this Agreement shall include the corresponding masculine, feminine and neutered forms. Words 

of the singular number will be deemed to include the plural number and vice versa, where applicable. The words 

“include” and “including” shall be deemed to be followed by the phrase “without limitation.” The words “herein,” 

“hereof,” “hereto,” “hereunder,” and similar terms shall refer to this Agreement, unless the context otherwise requires. 

As used in this Agreement, the words “shall” or “will” are intended to be mandatory in nature and the word “may” is 

intended to be permissive in nature. The references to Paragraphs, Exhibits, Sections, Subsections or Articles are 

references to the Paragraphs, Exhibits, Sections, Subsections or Articles of this Agreement unless the context 

otherwise requires. The recitals and exhibits to this Agreement are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this 

Agreement by this reference. This Agreement shall be deemed drafted equally by all parties, and no construction, 

presumption or burden of proof shall arise favoring or disfavoring any party by virtue of the authorship of any provision 

of this Agreement. Digital Ally and Customer are independent contracting parties and nothing in this Agreement shall 

be deemed to create a partnership, joint venture or agency relationship between them nor does it grant either party 

any authority to assume or create any obligation on behalf of or in the name of the other party. 
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28. This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one agreement binding 

on all parties hereto, their successors and permitted assigns, notwithstanding that all the parties have not signed the 

same counterpart. A signature provided by electronic or facsimile transmission shall constitute a valid signature for the 

purpose of this Agreement. 

 

29. All notices required or permitted under this Agreement will be in writing and delivered by courier or overnight delivery 

service, or by certified mail, and in each instance will be deemed given upon receipt. All notices will be sent to the 

addresses set forth in the Quotation, or to such other address as may be specified by either party to the other in 

accordance with this section. 

 

30. Customer, and the signatory to this Agreement, warrant and represent to Digital Ally that the person signing below 

has all authority and capacity necessary to enter into this Agreement and agree to these terms on behalf of Customer. 

 

31. Additional or different terms or conditions proposed by Customer (including any additional or different terms provided 

in a Customer purchase order) will be void and of no effect unless expressly accepted in writing by Digital Ally. Digital 

Ally’s Program Documents, and any special conditions agreed to in writing and signed by Customer and Digital Ally, 

are incorporated, and collectively referred to herein as the “Subscription”, which supersedes and cancels all prior 

communications between us, whether verbal or written, and constitutes the entire agreement between Customer and 

Digital Ally unless modified in writing and signed by each party. In the event of a conflict between these Terms and the 

terms of any special conditions agreed to in writing and signed by Customer and Digital Ally (“Additional 

Agreement(s)”), the terms of those Additional Agreements shall take precedence over these Terms but only with 

respect to the subject matter or specific purchase to which such Additional Agreement applies. If Customer’s 

purchase includes a license or licenses to permit Customer to use Digital Ally software and services, the terms of the 

software license(s) provided to Customer by Digital Ally shall apply to such software and services. No provision of 

these Terms shall be deemed waived, amended, or modified by either party unless such waiver, amendment or 

modification be in writing signed by the party against whom enforcement of such waiver, amendment or modification 

is sought. If any provision of these Terms are held to be illegal or unenforceable to any extent, the legality and 

enforceability of the remainder of these Terms shall not be affected thereby, shall remain in full force and effect, and 

shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. Nothing referred to in these Terms will be construed to give 

any person other than the parties any legal or equitable right, remedy, or claim hereunder. The provisions of the 

various Program Documents shall, to the extent possible, be interpreted so as to supplement each other and this 

Agreement and avoid any conflict between and among them. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement on the 

one hand and the terms and conditions of another Program Document on the other hand, the terms and conditions of 

this Agreement shall control, unless explicitly stated in such other Program Document. 

 

      The parties, through their duly authorized representatives, hereby agree and accept the terms, conditions and 

obligations described in the Quotation and the above standard terms and conditions and have caused this Agreement 

to be executed as of the date last set out below. 

 

 

 

CUSTOMER:                                            DIGITAL ALLY, INC: 

 

By: ____________________________________                  By: _______________________________ 

 

Name: _________________________________                   Name: _____________________________ 

Title: __________________________________                   Title: ______________________________ 

Date: __________________________________                    Date: ______________________________ 
 

 



 

 

   - 8 - 
 

LIMITED WARRANTY 
 

The terms of this Limited Warranty (“Warranty“) are applicable to all Digital Ally, Inc. manufactured hardware products 

(“Product(s)“), and by using the Products, the customer, for itself and its users, purchasing the Products (“Customer“) 

agrees to be bound by this Warranty. This Warranty constitutes the entire agreement between Digital Ally, Inc. (“Digital 

Ally“) and Digital Ally’s Customer concerning the subject matter hereof, superseding all previous representations or 

understandings, whether oral or written. No person is authorized to give any other warranties or to change this warranty. 

Warranty and Procedure: 

DIGITAL ALLY WARRANTS THAT THE PRODUCTS WILL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS IN WORKMANSHIP AND 

MATERIAL FOR A PERIOD OF 12 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF PURCHASE BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER 

(“WARRANTY PERIOD”). 

If Digital Ally determines that a Product was or may be defective within the Warranty Period under normal use (as defined 

in the product installation and user’s guide), Digital Ally, in its sole discretion, at no cost to customer, will repair or replace 

such Product with the same or a like Product, at Digital Ally’s premises, as the exclusive remedy for a claim under this 

Warranty. 

Extended warranties on designated Products may be available for purchase at an additional charge, and if Products are 

covered by a Digital Ally extended warranty, all other terms and conditions of this Limited Warranty shall apply to such 

extended warranties, except that the 12-month term of this Warranty shall in such cases be replaced with the period of 

time designated in the extended warranty. By way of example, if a three-year extended warranty is purchased for a 

Product, the “Warranty Term” on that Product will begin on the date of purchase and extend for a three-year period. 

To receive coverage under this Warranty, Customer must contact Digital Ally’s Product Support department 

at www.digitalallyinc.com and further selecting the customer portal tab or by telephone at 1-800-440-4947 within the 

Warranty Period. 

Once replaced, the replacement Product shipped by Digital Ally to you (“Replacement Product“) shall be considered a 

Product hereunder and shall be covered under this Warranty for the remainder of the Warranty Period covering the 

Product being replace (“Replaced Product“), or for ninety (90) days from the date of delivery of the Replacement Product 

to Customer, whichever is longer. Replacement Products may be new or manufacturer-certified reconditioned models. If 

Digital Ally agrees to provide Customer with a Replacement Product, Customer is solely responsible for the removal and 

preservation of the data previously stored on the Replaced Product; the return of the Replaced Product is final, ownership 

of the Replaced Product is transferred irrevocably to Digital Ally immediately, and Digital Ally can destroy, utilize, or 

dispose of the Replaced Product in Digital Ally’s sole discretion. Prior to returning a Product to Digital Ally at any time 

and/or for any reason, including for repair or replacement of a Product under this Warranty, Customer must first obtain a 

Return Material Authorization (“RMA“) from Digital Ally’s Product Support department. Digital Ally, Inc.’s Product Return 

Policy & RMA is attached hereto. 

Coverage: 

This Warranty applies to defects in a Product’s internal electronic components, circuitry, cabling, and connectors, as well 

as the Product’s recording capabilities and ability to download data files. This Warranty does not cover Products for the 

following: (i) normal wear and tear on the Product, consumables, frayed cables or wires, broken connectors, scratched or 

broken cases, or damage to external parts of the Product; (ii) damage caused by operator abuse, negligence or neglect, 

or by repairs or modifications not authorized by Digital Ally; (iii) any failure of the Product of any nature due to installation 

unless installation is provided by Digital Ally pursuant to a Statement of Work; (iv) damage caused by fire, flood, lightning, 

vandalism, collision, or other events beyond the reasonable control of Digital Ally; and (v) damage from use of the Product 

in hostile operating environments, or caused by operator’s use or storage of the Product in a manner not consistent with 

the written instructions or manual provided by Digital Ally. Digital Ally reserves the right to charge for repairs to a Product 

during the Warranty Period made necessary because of any of the foregoing causes at Digital Ally’s standard rates for 

repair of Products not under warranty. 

 

https://www.digitalallyinc.com/contact/#support
https://www.digitalallyinc.com/
https://www.digitalallyinc.com/return-policy/
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Batteries are consumables and are covered for failure hereunder during the first 90 days following Product purchase only. 

Digital Ally software is not covered under this Warranty. Refer to the applicable Digital Ally software license agreement for 

more information regarding Customer’s use of Digital Ally software. 

It is Customer’s responsibility to: (i) properly install and perform routine maintenance on the Products and Product 

components; (ii) cooperate with Digital Ally in attempting to resolve any problems with the Products using online 

communications, email, or telephone; (iii) appoint an administrator with the technical knowledge necessary to install and 

perform routine maintenance on the Products, and perform basic troubleshooting on the Products, and (iv) to comply with 

all laws regarding the use of the Product, and Customer assumes responsibility for the foregoing. 

Limitations: 

Digital Ally is not, and shall not be, liable for any damages or personal injuries arising out of or relating to Customer’s 

deployment, use, or misuse of the Products, and Customer assumes the risk from its purchase and use of the Product. 

Harmful personal contact with a Product might occur in the event of violent maneuvers, collisions, or similar 

circumstances, even if the Product was properly installed and used, and Digital Ally specifically disclaims any liability 

therefrom. 

THIS WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, WHETHER 

EXPRESS, IMPLIED, STATUTORY, WRITTEN, OR ORAL, THAT EXTEND BEYOND THIS WARRANTY. OTHER 

THAN THIS WARRANTY, ALL EXPRESS AND IMPLIED WARRANTIES ARE DISCLAIMED, INCLUDING, WITHOUT 

LIMITATION, WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, DESIGN, NON-INFRINGEMENT, AND FITNESS FOR A 

PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WARRANTIES AGAINST HIDDEN OR LATENT DEFECTS, AND WARRANTIES IMPLIED 

FROM A COURSE OF DEALING, COURSE OF PERFORMANCE OR USAGE OF TRADE. DIGITAL ALLY DOES NOT 

WARRANT THAT THE PRODUCTS WILL OPERATE UNINTERRUPTED OR ERROR FREE OR ACHIEVE ANY 

INTENDED RESULT. CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT, TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT 

PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, DIGITAL ALLY WILL NOT BE LIABLE UNDER ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY 

(WHETHER CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), OR OTHERWISE) FOR ANY LOST PROFITS OR LOST 

REVENUE, LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF DATA, OR ANY INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, 

CONSEQUENTIAL OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES THAT MAY BE INCURRED BY CUSTOMER ARISING FROM OR 

RELATING TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE SALE, USE, OR INSTALLATION OF THE PRODUCTS, WHETHER OR 

NOT DIGITAL ALLY HAS BEEN ADVISED OF OR SHOULD HAVE BEEN AWARE OF THE POSSIBILITY OF ANY 

SUCH LOSSES ARISING. CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT DIGITAL ALLY’S 

CUMULATIVE LIABILITY TO ANY PARTY FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE RESULTING FROM ANY CLAIMS, 

DEMANDS, OR ACTIONS ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THE PRODUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE 

PURCHASE PRICE PAID TO DIGITAL ALLY FOR THE SPECIFIC PRODUCT IN CONTROVERSY. EACH CLAUSE OF 

THIS PARAGRAPH IS SEPARATE FROM THE OTHERS AND FROM THE REMEDY LIMITATIONS AND 

EXCLUSIONS HEREIN AND ELSEWHERE IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, AND EACH DISCLAIMER, LIMITATION, 

AND EXCLUSION WILL APPLY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES WAIVER, 

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY FAILURE OF ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF A REMEDY. THE PARTIES EXPRESSLY 

ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE DISCLAIMERS, LIMITATIONS, AND EXCLUSIONS CONTAINED HEREIN ARE PART 

OF THE CONSIDERATION FOR THE AGREED UPON PRICE OF THE PRODUCTS. 

General: 

Any goods sold to Customer that are not manufactured by Digital Ally are not warranted by Digital Ally.  With regard to 

such goods, Digital Ally agrees to pass along the manufacturers’ warranties on such goods to Customer, to the fullest 

extent permitted by such manufacturers’ warranties, and Customer agrees to accept such manufacturers’ warranties as its 

sole and exclusive remedy in case of defects in such goods. This Warranty is not transferable. All parts of this Warranty 

apply to the maximum extent permitted by applicable law or unless prohibited by applicable law.  If statutory or implied 

warranties cannot be lawfully disclaimed by applicable law, then all such warranties are limited to the duration of this 

Warranty and are further limited to and by the other provisions contained in this Warranty. 
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PRODUCT RETURN POLICY & RMA 

Returns for Defect or Non-conformity Prior to Acceptance: 

Subject to the Terms of Sale of the products purchased by you, the customer, from Digital Ally (“Product(s)”), Products will 

be deemed accepted upon the earlier of your formal acceptance of the Products or the expiration of 30 days from delivery 

of the Products (“Acceptance”). If you discover prior to Acceptance that some or all of the Products are (a) defective, or 

(b) do not conform to Digital Ally, Inc.’s (“Digital Ally”) product specifications, they may be returned to Digital Ally for 

replacement or a credit of the purchase price that can be applied towards future purchases. Products returned prior to 

Acceptance must be in original box with original accessories, packaging, and manuals (if included) in undamaged, clean, 

and brand-new condition. Products that are returned incomplete, damaged, or with serial number missing or tampered 

with may not be accepted for return. All other terms of this Product Return Policy shall apply to returns for defect or non-

conformity prior to Acceptance. 

All Returns: 

Digital Ally is not responsible for Products that you ship to us that are lost or damaged in transit. You are solely 

responsible for filing claims against the carrier for any such loss or damage, and in such case, Digital Ally will furnish to 

you all available information and give any other reasonable assistance requested by you to assist you in filing a claim for 

delivery damage. Digital Ally will be responsible for filing claims against the carrier for any such loss or damage for 

Products Digital Ally ships to you. 

At Digital Ally’s sole discretion, it may accept returns for replacement or credit after the Acceptance date. 

Custom order Products (i.e. special cable lengths or engineer customized items) are sold on a non-cancelable and non-

returnable basis (NCNR), and returns of such custom order Products (“Custom Products”) will be accepted on a case by 

case basis following written approval by a Digital Ally executive officer. If such return is authorized, Custom Products may 

only be returned for credit towards another Product of equal or greater value. Digital Ally retains the right to refuse returns 

of Custom Products. 

Digital Ally retains the right to refuse the return of any Product, except as provided in the Digital Ally, Inc. Limited Warranty 

accompanying your Product purchase (“Product Warranty”). Other than returns covered by a Product Warranty, returns 

may be subject to a 20% restocking fee. Out-of-warranty returns will be charged a shipping fee. 

Prior to returning a Product to Digital Ally for any reason, including under the Product Warranty, you must first obtain a 

Return Material Authorization (“RMA“) from Digital Ally by contacting Digital Ally’s Product Support department, supplying 

the requested information regarding the Product to be returned, and receiving Digital Ally’s approval of the return. You will 

be given a case number for reference. Digital Ally will not accept returns without (a) an approved RMA, (b) the appropriate 

documentation included, and (c) compliance with this Product Return Policy. 

The returned Product must be sent back to Digital Ally packed in accordance with Digital Ally’s return shipping 

instructions, with the RMA number clearly marked on the outside of the return packaging, with the Product invoice, and all 

return shipping information necessary for Digital Ally to ship, as applicable, the exchanged or repaired Product back to 

you. You are responsible for shipping and insurance expenses arising from the Product return, and any repair or 

replacement costs, except as provided under the Product Warranty, and the RMA may require that, in addition to the 

Product to be returned, you also return any media, documentation, and any other items that were included in your original 

shipment. All Product returns shall be sent to the following address: 

Digital Ally, Inc., 14001 Marshall Dr., Lenexa, KS 66215, ATTN: RMA 

You are responsible for the removal and preservation of all data, including videos, previously stored on the Product you 

are returning; if Digital Ally accepts the return of a Product, the return is final, and ownership of the returned Product is 

transferred irrevocably to Digital Ally immediately. 

Before an RMA is issued, Digital Ally may require the prepayment of items for which you are responsible, including, but 

not limited to, applicable restocking fees, shipping fees, and cost of repair or replacement of Products beyond the term or 

terms of the Product Warranty. 



Columbus Police Department 

Capt. Douglas M. Molczyk

2330 14th St

Columbus, NE 68601

RSM - Derek Butler - 1/29/2026 

Qty Description Unit Price

Hardware 

Discount

Unit 

Price

Total 

Hardware 

Discount - 

Shown 

Annualy 

Extended

Total Price

Year 1

Extended

Total Price

Year 2

Extended

Total Price

Year 3

Extended

Total Price

Year 4

Extended

Total Price

Year 5

20

EVO-HD In-Vehicle Camera and

FirstVu PRO Body Camera - Subscriprion Cloud and 5 Year 

warranty Contract - Keeping Existing Hardware 

Cloud Plan 90

at $191/device/month

Includes the following:
Body Camera Health Check Status (back end)

Remote Activation, Live GPS Tracking, Group Messaging,

Redaction, Patented Automatic Activation

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty for FirstVu PRO 

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty for EVO-HD          

Honoring Refresh of Bodyworn to Existing or New Solution 

When Available within 5 Year Plan 

EVO Web Share Portal - GovCloud Video Management

Unlimited Cloud Storage with 90-day retention

$2,292.00 $1,268.00 $20,480.00 $25,360.00 $25,360.00 $25,360.00 $25,360.00 $25,360.00

10

Additional FirstVu PRO Body Cameras - Subscriprion Cloud 

and 5 Year warranty Contract - Keeping Existing Hardware

Cloud Plan 90

at $51/device/month

Includes the following:
Body Camera Health Check Status (back end)

Remote Activation, Live GPS Tracking, Group Messaging

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty

EVO Web Portal GovCloud Video Management

Unlimited Cloud Storage with 90-day retention

$612.00 $482.20 $6,490.00 $4,822.00 $4,822.00 $4,822.00 $4,822.00 $4,822.00

SUBSCRIPTION PLAN:

Cloud Plan 90 Option with 90-day Unlimited Data Storage

and 5-Year Contract Cost Proposal

HARDWARE, EVIDENCE MANAGEMENT AND CLOUD STORAGE:

per device,
per year

per year per year per year per year per year

per device,
per year

per year per year per year per yearper year

14001 Marshall Dr ■ Lenexa, Kansas 66215 ■ PHONE: 800.440.4947 ■ FAX: 913.814.7775  ■  WEBSITE: www.digitalallyinc.com ■ EMAIL: bids@digitalallyinc.com



5

EVO-HD In-Vehicle Camera and

FirstVu PRO Body Camera 

Cloud Plan 90

at $191/device/month

Includes the following:
EVO-HD In-Vehicle Two-Camera System Kit

FirstVu PRO Body Camera Complete Kit                                              

(First Vu Pro Syncs Audio and Video with Evo HD incar system in Evo 

Web cloud platform)

Body Camera Health Check Status (back end)

Remote Activation, Live GPS Tracking, Group Messaging,

Redaction, Patented Automatic Activation

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty for FirstVu PRO 

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty for EVO-HD

EVO Web Share Portal - GovCloud Video Management

Unlimited Cloud Storage with 90-day retention

$2,292.00 $11,460.00 $11,460.00 $11,460.00 $11,460.00 $11,460.00

10

Additional FirstVu PRO Body Cameras

Cloud Plan 90

at $51/device/month

Includes the following:
FirstVu PRO Body Camera with Battery                                     

Honoring Refresh of Bodyworn to Existing or New Solution 

When Available within 5 Year Plan 

Body Camera Health Check Status (back end)

Remote Activation, Live GPS Tracking, Group Messaging

60-month Advanced Exchange Warranty

EVO Web Portal GovCloud Video Management

Unlimited Cloud Storage with 90-day retention

$612.00 $6,120.00 $6,120.00 $6,120.00 $6,120.00 $6,120.00

1

5% Annual Customer Loyalty Discount Honored on New 

Hardware and Existing Cloud and Warranty Subscription 

Cost 
-$2,388.10 -$2,388.10 $0.00 -$2,388.10 -$2,388.10 -$2,388.10 -$2,388.10 -$2,388.10

20 Activation Fee on New Devices $30.00 $600.00

$26,970.00

$45,973.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90

$340.00

$46,313.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90 $45,373.90

$227,809.50 Grand Total for all 5 Years

 Grand Total Discount

 Subtotal for Each Year

 Shipping and Handling

 Totals for Each Year

Tax

per device,
per year

per year per year per year per year per year

per year per year per year per year
per year

per device,
per year

per year per year per year per yearper year

14001 Marshall Dr ■ Lenexa, Kansas 66215 ■ PHONE: 800.440.4947 ■ FAX: 913.814.7775  ■  WEBSITE: www.digitalallyinc.com ■ EMAIL: bids@digitalallyinc.com



Ordered Item Number Description Retail Price Item Discount Discount Ext. Price

20 Existing EVO-HD - First Vu PRO - 
90 Day Unlimited Plan - 5 Year 

Cloud and Warranty Contract 
Extension

$6340.00 $317.00 $​6,340.00 $​120,460.00

5 K001-15252-EVO-
FVP90

EVO/PRO-90 Ultd 5Yr Sub $11460.00 $573.00 $​2,865.00 $​54,435.00
10 K001-15252-FVP90 FVPRO-90 Ultd 5Yr Sub $3060.00 $153.00 $​1,530.00 $​29,070.00
10 Existing First Vu PRO - 90 Day 

Unlimited Plan - 5 Year Cloud and 
Warranty Contract Extension

$2411.00 $120.55 $​1,205.50 $​22,904.50

20 012-00042-00 Activation Fee $30.00 $0.00 $​0.00 $​600.00

Total Discount $11,940.50

Subtotal $​227,469.50

Misc

Tax $​0.00

Freight $​340.00

Total $​227,809.50

Customer ID Salesperson Shipping Method Payment Terms Created By Quote Valid

COLNE1 DB3 FEDERAL EXPRESS Net 30 Derek Butler 90 Days

   Customer:

   Columbus Police Department

   Doug Molczyk

   2419 14th Street

   Columbus, NE 68601

  14001 Marshall Drive

  Lenexa, KS 66215

 1-800-440-4947  www.digitalallyinc.com

5 Year Subscription Annual Cost Breakout: (First Year Cost 
Includes Activation, Accessories and Freight) 
* Honoring Refresh of Body Worn Units to Existing or New 
Solution When Available within 5 Year Plan
* Purchasing Upfront  - Project Total for 5% Discount / Customer 
Loyalty Discount

Year 1 = $46,313.90
Year 2 = $45,373.90
Year 3 = $45,373.90
Year 4 = $45,373.90
Year 5 = $45,373.90

Project Total = $227,809.50

Notes:

Thank you for your interest in Digital Ally  products. If you would like to place an order, please contact the 
Digital Ally Sales Team at 1-800-440-4947.

Quote

Date

Page

2/26/2026

1

QUO-05422-W9W7P6

http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B842e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail
http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B822e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail
http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B832e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail
http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B852e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail
http://da-crmweb/DigitalAlly365/CRMReports/viewer/drillopen.aspx?ID=%7B862e738a-5f13-f111-ba3c-0050569664d8%7D&LogicalName=quotedetail


Subscription (3, 5 or 8 Year) Plan Includes:
- Advance Exchange Equipment Program on All Hardware (Batteries Included) With Subscription
- All Inclusive Plans – No Hidden Costs
- Warranty for Life of Subscription
- Support for Life of Products

EVO In-Car Features & Options:
- Built-In Patented VuLink Auto-Activation
- Tablet Interface Sold Separately (EVO Only)
- Near Real-Time Mapping & Geofencing
- Dispatch Activation
- Remote Firmware Updates & Diagnostics

Complete Evidence Management Solution (EVO Web):
- Access to Share/Prosecution Portal & Redaction Software
- Event Tagging, Notations, Playback Review, & Reporting
- Security Groups & Granular Permission Controls
- Case Management & GPS Mapping
- Multi-Angle Playback

Body Camera Features & Options:
- S.O.S – Officer Down with Remote Activation (FVPRO Only)
- Built-In Patented VuLink Auto-Activation. Vulink Hardware Sold Separately
- Near Real-Time Mapping & Geofencing
- Docking Stations: 8 & 24-Bay Docking Station with Interactive Touchscreen
- Unlimited Body Camera Messaging Alert Notifications (FVPRO ONLY)

InterVu Room Features:
- Advance Exchange Equipment Program on All Hardware with Subscription
- Full EVO Web Functionality
- 90-Day Warranty on Installation Services
- All Cloud Licenses on Unlimited Retention/Storage Plan

Deployment & Activation Includes:
- Dedicated Project Manager
- Product Setup & Configuration
- Remote Deployment
- System Administrator & Officer Training Session
- Best Practices & Implementation Planning Session

Optional Products & Services:
- Turnkey Services: Includes Remote or Onsite Training and Activation
- Additional Storage Purchased in Blocks of 100GB.
- Accessories Sold Separately
- Vulink Auto-Activation. Hardware Only.

                                     If applicable, taxes and freight are due upon signing.
                          3% Additional Fee to be Charged Upon Purchasing with Credit Card
                 Contact Your Local Representative for Additional Information and Pricing

Quote

Date

Page

2/26/2026

2

QUO-05422-W9W7P6
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